### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Shred First, LLC		108/04/2006	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Longleaf Product Destruction, LLC	
Street Address:	160 Discovery Drive	
City:	Roebuck	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29376	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2387889	SHRED FIRST
Registration Number:	3047946	SHRED FIRST

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (919)834-4564

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 828.0564

Email: trademarks@parkerpoe.com

Correspondent Name: James A. Thomas

Address Line 1: 150 Fayetteville Street Mall Address Line 2: Suite 1400, P.O. Box 389

Address Line 4: Raleigh, NORTH CAROLINA 27602-0389

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	41086
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James A. Thomas
Signature:	/jat/ TRADEMARK

900055277 REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0117

Date:	08/09/2006	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Shred First Name Change#page1.tif source=Shred First Name Change#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0118

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "SHRED FIRST, LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SHRED FIRST, LLC" TO "LONGLEAF PRODUCT DESTRUCTION, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIRST DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006, AT 11:28 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE FOURTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2006.



4030990 8100 060720005 Warriet Smith Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 4945470

DATE: 08-02-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0119

### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SHRED FIRST, LLC

SHRED FIRST, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware,

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company is Shred First, LLC.

SECOND: The Certificate of Formation of the limited liability company is hereby amended as follows:

Article 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended to read as follows: The name of the limited liability company (the "LLC") is: Longleaf Product Destruction, LLC.

THIRD: This certificate of amendment shall be effective August 4, 2006.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment of Shred First, LLC this 25 day of 144 2006.

SHRED FIRST, LLC

Shred First WSA, LLC, Its Managing Member

Name: John E. Bauknight

Title: Manager

CLT 975771v1

RECORDED: 08/09/2006

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:49 AM 08/01/2006 FILED 11:28 AM 08/01/2006 SRV 060720005 - 4030990 FILE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003366 FRAME: 0120